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Product name:  

PIGTAIL SC/APC 09/125um 0.9mm Simplex G657B3 

Part No.: PIG09/125SC/APC-30M-B3 

Approved Date: 15-3-2020 

 

1. All SC connectors in this assembly meet TIA/EIA-604-3; 

2. Fiber Optic Cable Performance Properties 

‧ Comply with TIA/EIA-568 B.3 & Bellcore GR-409-CORE & OFNR-UL/CSA FT-4 

‧ Maximum Attenuation : ≦0.4dB/km @ 1310nm; ≦0.25dB/km @ 1550nm 

3. SC Specification 

‧ Durability: 500 matings 

‧ Operating Temperature: -40℃ to +80℃ 

‧ Insertion Loss: Typical < 0.2dB, Maximum < 0.3dB 

‧ Cable Retention: > 11 lbs. /50 N straight, > 4 lbs. / 19 N at 90° 

‧ Color: SC/APC GREEN, Cable WHITE jacked 

4. Ordering Information:  SCA09Z  ① LSZH  ② 30 P 

        ①  ② 

① Outer Jacket: P-PVC L-LSZH  ② Length: in meters 30M  

5. Packing: The corresponding label data for each cable assembly shall be glued  

to the package. 

 

6.  

 

 

Item SCA 1M (09/125) SM PG-B3 

Item No.  

Insertion Loss 1 2 3 4 

    

Return Loss 1 2 3 4 

    

Date 2020.06.10 

 


